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PANATTA 
CARDIO TOUCH
Panatta completa la sua proposta 
Cardio Fitness con una nuova 
consolle multi-touch screen 
disponibile per le linee Panatta 
Pininfarina e Fenix. Massima 
usabilità e connettività unite 
allo straordinario display 
LCD retroilluminato rendono 
programmi, immagini e contenuti 
altamente fruibili a garanzia 
di un’esperienza di allenamento 
e di navigazione uniche.
Hardware e Software made in Italy.
 
Panatta complete its Cardio Fitness 
proposal with a new multi-touch 
screen consolle available for Panatta 
Pininfarina and Fenix lines. Maximum 
usability and connectivity combined 
with the special LCD backlit display, 
makes the programs, images and 
high usable contents at guarantee 
for a workout and web surfing 
experience, the only one of its kind.
Hardware and Software made in Italy.



PROFESSIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT

SMART

USER FRIENDLY

CONNECTED

MULTIMEDIA

YOUR VIEW

Programmi d'allenamento pensati per 
ogni tipologia d'utente, dall'entry-level al 
professionista di diverse discipline sportive. 
Training programs designed for every type   
of user, from the entry-level to the professional 
of different sports.

Un progetto pensato per il business del cliente. 
Area di controllo, personalizzazione 
e condivisione dati tecnici in tempo reale. 
A project designed for customer’s business. 
Control area, customization and technical datas 
sharing in real time. 

Impostazioni e regolazioni effettuate tramite 
innovativi sistemi di controllo circolare 
che sfruttano al massimo le caratteristiche
del display touch capacitivo.
Settings and adjustments realized through 
innovative circular control systems that 
maximize at best the features of the capacitive 
touch display.

Interfaccia grafica user friendly, intuitiva 
e moderna. 
User friendly graphical interface, intuitive  
and modern.

Connessione rapida e veloce a siti internet, 
web radio e social media.
Quick and fast connection to web sites, web 
radio and social media.

Massimo entertainment: accesso a contenuti 
multimediali, tv, radio, musica e video.
Best entertainment: access to multimedia 
content tv/radio, music and video.

Sfondo di allenamento personalizzabile 
con una selezione di immagini e video. 
Customizable training background with a 
selection of images and videos.

TOUCH SCREEN 
INTERFACE
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INTERFACE

MULTI-TOUCH 
SCREEN

DISPLAY HD 15' LED 
Massima luminosità e visibilità dei parametri.
Un display pensato per durare nel tempo ed avere 
bassi consumi energetici.
Maximum brightness and visibility of the parameters. 
A display designed to last forever and lower the energy 
consumption.

CAPACITIVE MULTI-TOUCH SCREEN
Schermo multi-touch 5 punti per un’incredibile 
esperienza ed interazione utente.
Multi touch screen, 5 points for an incredible 
experience and user interaction.

RELIABILITY
Vetro touch screen con spessore 4 mm temperato 
garanzia di resistenza contro rotture e graffi. 
Componentistica industriale per un’affidabilità 
di utilizzo professionale nel tempo.
Glass touch-screen with tempered 4 mm thickness, 
guarantee of resistance against breakages and 
scratches. Industrial component for a long lasting 
reliability of professional use. 

IMPERMEABILITY
Montaggio touch screen in ambiente asettico 
con garanzia di impermeabilità. 
Assembly touch screen in aseptic environment  
with waterproof guarantee.
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INTERFACE

USER
FRIENDLY

IDENTIFICATION
Riconoscimento dell’utente via usb
Identification of the user via USB

PERSONAL TRAINING 
Possibilità di personalizzare l’allenamento 
per ogni tipologia di utente. 
Possibility to customize the training for every 
type of user.

MAXIMUM CUSTOMIZATION
Il Club avrà la possibilità creare propri 
programmi di allenamento ed effettuarne 
l'upload nella macchina.
Maximum customization: the Club will  
be able to create its own training programs  
and upload them on the machine.

Interfaccia grafica user friendly, 
intuitiva e moderna. La semplicità 
di utilizzo rende la nuova interfaccia 
touch screen ideale per tutte 
le tipologie di utenti.
Graphic interface user friendly,
Intuitive and modern. The ease 
of use makes the new touch screen 
interface ideal for all types of user. 

WELCOME PAGE
Accedi all'allenamento in pochi secondi!
Enter to the training program in few second!

DISTANCE CALORIES TIME FIT TEST BPMALL WORKOUT 
PROGRAMS 

TV & MULTIMEDIA

KATE
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INTERFACE

SMART
Display touch capacitivo 
con impostazioni e regolazioni effettuate 
tramite innovativi sistemi di controllo 
che ne amplificano l'esperienza d'uso.
Capacitive touch screen with setting 
and adjustments made through innovative 
control systems that enhance the user 
experience.

Controlli one-touch che permettono 
di settare i parametri desiderati 
in pochissimi passaggi. 
La logica di regolazione dei parametri 
è sempre la stessa per garantire 
la massima facilità di utilizzo.
One-touch controls that allow you to set 
the desired parameters in a very few steps. 
The parameter adjustment is always the 
same to ensure the maximum ease of use.

Selezione parametri one-touch.
Parameters selection one-touch.

One-touch orario
One touch time

One-touch step 
One touch step 

One-touch +/-
One touch +/- 
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Programmi allenamento smart 
e pro pensati per tutte le tipologie 
di utenti: entry level / avanzati.
Training programs smart and pro 
designed for all types of users: entry 
level / advanced.

Possibilità di personalizzare il set 
allenamenti. 
Possibility to customize the training sets.
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Focus atletica: programmi per 
preparazione atletica/runners.
Track-and- field focus: programs for 
athletics preparation/runners.

Focus functional: programmi 
cardio da integrare nel normale 
allenamento functional. 
Focus functional: cardio programs to 
integrate in the ordinary functional 
training.

Tutti i parametri ben in evidenza e sotto controllo.
All parameters clearly visible and under control.

Rilevazione animata del battito cardico, completa 
di grafico per seguire con precisione l'andamento 
degli allenamenti.
Animated heartbeat monitoring, complete with 
diagram to follow accurately the training.

Obiettivi di allenamento sempre modificabili.
Training goals always adjustable.

Rapido switch su Performance e Multimedia.
Quick switch on Performance and Multimedia.

Pausa, Stop e Cooldown personalizzabile.
Pause, Stop and Cooldown customizable.

Possibilità di impostare memorie intermedie 
di Velocità/Rpm ed inclinazioni/livelli di sforzo 
intermedi.
Possibility of setting intermediate memories 
of Speed/Rpm and intermediate Inclination/
Difficulty levels.

Programmi d'allenamento pensati per ogni tipologia 
d'utente, dall'entry-level  al professionista di diverse 
discipline sportive. 
Training programs suited for every type of user, from the 
entry-level to the professionals of different sports.

INTERFACE

PROFESSIONAL

COMPLETE WORKOUT INTERFACE
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INTERFACE

Profili pianura, collina e montagna: 
tutti personalizzabili.
Profiles level Ground, Hill and Mountain: 
all customizible.

Profili interval-training, pensati per migliorare 
la velocità e la forma fisica cardiovascolare.
Profiles interval-training aimed to improve 
speed and cardiovascular body shape.

L’utente potrà visionare per ogni 
blocco il tipo di lavoro proposto.
Successivamente settati peso 
ed età potrà iniziare l’allenamento.
The user may see for each block the 
proposed type of workout.  
After having entered weight and age, 
the user will start the workout.
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INTERFACE

YOUR VIEW
Sfondo di allenamento personalizzabile 
con una selezione di immagini e video.  
Possibilità del Club di effettuare l'upload  
di proprie immagini e video per rendere 
ancora più unica l'esperienza di allenamento.

Customizable Training background with 
a selection of images and videos. 
Possibility for the Club to upload its 
own images and videos to make 
the training experience even more unique.
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INTERFACE

MULTIMEDIA
Vaste funzionalità multimedia per rendere 
l'allenamento dell'utente più coinvolgente
e divertente. 
Ample multimedia functions to make
the user’s training more fascinating and fun.

Contenuti multimediali di facile accesso 
grazie alla piattaforma tv/radio, social 
media e navigabilità internet. Navigazione 
web libera o personalizzata dal centro.
Multimedia contents easely accessible thanks  
to the tv/radio social media and internet surfing. 
Web surfing free or customized  from the centre.

TV & RADIO

WEB SELECTION

WEB RADIO 

SOCIAL MEDIA

MUSIC & VIDEO
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INTERFACE

CONNECTED

VISIONE TV
Visione tv anche in HD.
Tv whatching even in HD.

WEB SELECTION 
Navigazione web che a discrezione del Club 
potrà essere libera oppure guidata. 
Web surfing that at complete discretion of the 
Club will be free or guided.

WEB RADIO 
Possibilità di ascoltare la musica durante 
l’allenamento.
Possibility to listen to music during the training.

SOCIAL MEDIA 
Accesso a tutti i social media con possibilità 
da parte del Club di personalizzare le icone 
del dashboard iniziale.
Access to all social media with the possibility 
of the Club to customize the icons of the initial 
dashboard.

VIDEO 
Visione video dal canale piu’ famoso al mondo.
Whatching the world’s most famous video 
channel.

PERFORMANCE SHARING
L'utente potrà decidere di condividere la propria 
performance nei propri social media.
The user can share his performance  to his own 
social media.
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Pannello di gestione avanzata presente in ogni macchina. 
Strumento di massima utilità per le impostazioni della 
macchina ma soprattutto un grande tool che permette
al Club di massimizzare l'utilizzo dei prodotti. 
Advanced Management panel present on each machine, 
very useful work tool not just for machine settings, but also 
to allow the Club to maximize the products usage.

INTERFACE

ASSET MANAGEMENT Il Club potrà analizzare le statistiche dei macchinari 
ed avere informazioni preziose per ottimizzare 
al massimo l'utilizzo dei prodotti. 
The Club will be able to carry out a statistical examination 
and analyse  the machines to get valuable information and  
optimize at best the usage of the products . 

Aggiornamento online diretto della versione del software 
senza intervento del tecnico.
Direct software updating without the intervention of the 
technician.

Setup Lubrificazione automatica dei runner. Questa 
caratteristica garantisce un basso consumo energetico 
e una lunga durante delle componenti usurabili.
Automatic lubrication setup for the treadmills. This technical 
feature guarantees a low energy consumption and a longer 
life of the wearable components. 

Dettaglio del lavoro effettuato dalla macchina 
con possibilità di segnalazione al post sales Panatta.
Detail of the work performed  by the machine with the 
possibility to report to the after-sales service  Panatta.
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NEW LINES

PRODUCTS
PININFARINA TOUCH
FENIX TOUCH



1PPT003

RUNNER 
PININFARINA TOUCH

PIN
IN

FA
RIN

A
 TO

U
C

H

26
PIN

IN
FA

RIN
A

 TO
U

C
H

27

Touch screen Design Automatic
lubrication

Training
programs

Rapid
touch control

Energy
saving

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

DIMENSIONS 231X98X152 cm

RUNNING SURFACE 155X52 cm

SPEED 0.5/25 Km/h (±0.1)

INCLINATION 0-15%

POWER SUPPLY 230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 227 Kg

RATED ENGINE POWER 3 HP

ENGINE POWER PEAK 7 HP

MAX ABSORBED POWER 2300 VA

SHOCK ABSORBING SYSTEM YES

AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION YES

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION



1PPT004

ELLIPTICAL 
PININFARINA TOUCH
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Touch screen Design Automatic
lubrication

Training
programs

Rapid
touch control

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

DIMENSIONS 230X70X174 cm

POWER SUPPLY 100-230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 164 Kg

STRIDE LENGHT 52 cm

ENERGY CONSUMPTION 40 VA

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM BELT

RESISTANCE SYSTEM ELECTROMAGNETIC

DIFFICULTY LEVELS 32

RESISTANCE 500W

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

Energy
saving



1PPT001

BIKE 
PININFARINA TOUCH

HORIZONTAL BIKE 
PININFARINA TOUCH

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

1PPT00230
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DIMENSIONS 155X66X127 cm

POWER SUPPLY 100-230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 95 Kg

ENERGY CONSUMPTION 40 VA 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM BELT

RESISTANCE SYSTEM ELECTROMAGNETIC

DIFFICULTY LEVELS 32

RESISTANCE 500W

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

DIMENSIONS 116X55X149 cm

POWER SUPPLY 100-230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 76 Kg

ENERGY CONSUMPTION 40 VA 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM BELT

RESISTANCE SYSTEM ELECTROMAGNETIC

DIFFICULTY LEVELS 32

RESISTANCE 500W

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

Touch screen

Design

Training
programs

Rapid
touch control

Energy
saving

Touch screen

Design

Training
programs

Rapid
touch control

Energy
saving



1FXT003

RUNNER 
Fenix touch
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

DIMENSIONS 215X85X145 cm

RUNNING SURFACE 155X52 cm

SPEED 0.5/20 KM/H (±0.1)

INCLINATION 0-15%

POWER SUPPLY 230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 205 Kg

RATED ENGINE POWER 3 HP

ENGINE POWER PEAK 5 HP

MAX ABSORBED POWER 2300 VA

SHOCK ABSORBING SYSTEM YES

AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION YES

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

OPTIONAL COLOURS GRAPHITE, WHITE, YELLOW, REDTouch screen Design Automatic
lubrication

Training
programs

Hand Sensors  
and telemetry

Energy
saving



CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

1FXT005

STEP
FENIX TOUCH

1FXT004

ELLIPTICAL 
FENIX TOUCH
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DIMENSIONS 125X65X175 cm

POWER SUPPLY 230 VAC 50 Hz

WEIGHT 90 Kg

ENERGY CONSUMPTION 40 VA 

RESISTANCE SYSTEM HYDRAULIC

DIFFICULTY LEVELS 32

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

DIMENSIONS 220X75X160 cm

POWER SUPPLY 100-230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 140 Kg

STRIDE LENGHT 52 cm

ENERGY CONSUMPTION 40 VA

RESISTANCE SYSTEM ELECTROMAGNETIC

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM BELT

DIFFICULTY LEVELS 32

RESISTANCE 500 W

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

Touch screen

Design

Training
programs

Hand Sensors  
and telemetry

Energy
saving

Touch screen

Design

Training
programs

Hand Sensors  
and telemetry

Energy
saving



1FXT001

BIKE 
FENIX TOUCH

HORIZONTAL BIKE 
FENIX TOUCH

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

1FXT002

Training 
Programs

Hand Sensors 
and telemetry

Design

Touch Screen

Training 
Programs

Hand Sensors 
and telemetry

Design

Touch Screen
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DIMENSIONS 125X60X145 cm

POWER SUPPLY 100-230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 80 Kg

ENERGY CONSUMPTION 40 VA 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM BELT

RESISTANCE SYSTEM ELECTROMAGNETIC

DIFFICULTY LEVELS 32

RESISTANCE 500 W

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

OPTIONAL COLOURS GRAPHITE, WHITE, YELLOW, RED

DIMENSIONS 155X60X135 cm

POWER SUPPLY 100-230 VAC 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT 85 Kg

ENERGY CONSUMPTION 40 VA 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM BELT

RESISTANCE SYSTEM ELECTROMAGNETIC

DIFFICULTY LEVELS 32

RESISTANCE 500 W

INTERNET CONNECTION YES

TV DVB-T COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTION

OPTIONAL COLOURS GRAPHITE, WHITE, YELLOW, RED
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RUNNER ELLIPTICAL, BIKE, H. BIKE, STEP

MULTIMEDIA

TV  

 DVB-T2 - DVB-T

IPTV On Demand On Demand

Full screen 

Audio - Video via Usb

Radio

DVB - T 

Web Radio

Esperienza di navigazione completa  - Full navigation experience

Social Media Connection

Web Video Html5 Html5

USB

Web Navigation Html5 Compatible Html5 Compatible

Audio Mp3 Mp3

Ricarica Cellulare - Cell phone charging

Video 

Connessione audio Bluetooth - Audio bluetooth  connection  Upgrade Kit Upgrade Kit

Presa cuffia 3.5 mm stereo - Headphone jack 3.5 mm stereo

Your View

ASSET MANAGEMENT 

Pannello Di Controllo Avanzato - Advanced Control Panel

Informazioni Tecniche Macchina - Macine Technical Information

Informazioni Tecniche Display - Display Technical Informations 

Log File / Statistiche Macchina - Log File / Machine Statistics

Impostazione Lubrificazione  Automatica - Setup Automatic Lubrication

Impostazioni Limiti Utilizzo - Settings Usage Limits

Tempo/Distanza/Calorie  - Time/Distance/Calories

Velocità/Inclinazione - Speed/Inclination

Impostazione Valori Tasti Scelta Rapida - Setting Values of Shortcut Keys Velocità /Inclinazione  - Speed /Inclination Livello - Rpm- Level/Rpm

Personalizzazione Icone Social Media - Customization Social Media Icons

Selezione  Siti Internet - Website Selection

Selezione Web Radio - Web Radio Selection

Selezione Canali Tv - TV Channels Selection

Selezione Lingua - Language Selection

Your View. Upload Immagini e Video -  Images and Videos Upload

Aggiornamenti Software - Software Updates-Upgrades

via Internet  Free Free

via USB  Free Free

Connessione Real Time Cloud Panatta - Real Time Connection to Panatta Cloud  Upgrade Kit Upgrade Kit

RUNNER ELLIPTICAL, BIKE, H. BIKE, STEP

DISPLAY 

Display HD 15' Led - 4:3 format HD 15' Led - 4:3 format 

Schermo Touch Screen Capacitivo - Capacitive Touch Screen

Multi-Touch Screen

Lingue - Languages It/En/Fr/De/Es
Other Languages On Demand

It/En/Fr/De/Es
Other Languages On Demand

TRAINING PROGRAMS & COMFORT

Quick Start

Workout Goals Time/Distance/Calories Time/Distance/Calories

Smart Target Time/Distance Time/Distance

Profili - Profiles

 Pianura 1,2 - Level Ground 1,2 -

Collina - Hill 

 Montagna 1,2 - Mountain 1,2

Interval Training Pianura/Collina - Ground/Hill Interval Training 1/2

Interval Training - Pianura/Tempo - Level Ground/Time -

Interval Training - Pianura/Distanza - Level Ground/Distance -

Interval Training  - Collina/Tempo - Hill/Time -

Interval Training  - Collina/Distanza - Hill/Distance -

Your Personal Workout

Your Personal Workout Power -

Test

Fit Test Beginner - Vo2 max Index

Fit Test Expert - Vo2 max Index

Fat Burn & CHR

FAT BURN Distanza /Tempo - Distance/Time Pianura/Collina - Level Ground/Hill Collina - Hill

CHR Distanza/Tempo - Distance/Time Pianura/Collina - Level Ground/Hill Collina - Hill

Athletic -

Functional Performance

Tasti di Scelta Rapida Personalizzabili - Customizable Shortcut Keys Speed/Inclination Speed/Level

Cooldown Personalizzato - Customizable Cooldown

Portabottiglia e Portaoggetti - Bottle Holder and Object Compartment

Rapid Lateral Control  Only Pininfarina Touch  Only Pininfarina Touch

Ventilatore - Fan  Only Pininfarina Touch  Only Pininfarina Touch

Easy Moving System

HEART RATE MONITORING 

Hand Sensors - Polar

Telemetria Polar - 5 KHz - Polar Telemetry- 5 KHz 

Grafico Battito Cardiaco - Heartbeat Diagram

CONNESSIONE/CONNECTION

LAN Ethernet 10/100

Wi-fi IEEE802.11n/b/g (2.4 GHz) Optional Optional

USB 

C-Safe Optional Optional

TOUCH SCREEN 
TECHNICAL FEATURES

PININFARINA TOUCH
FENIX TOUCH
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ITALY
Panatta Srl
Via Madonna della Fonte 3/C
62021 Apiro (MC) Italy
Tel. +39 0733 611824
Fax +39 0733 611777
info@panattasport.it

FRANCE
Panatta France S.A.R.L.
30 Rue de l’Industrie
92563 Rueil-Malmaison
Tél. +33 (0) 1 41 39 00 40
Fax +33 (0) 1 41 29 17 16
infofr@panattasport.it

DESIGNED AND MADE IN ITALY
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